
német húsmerinó jerkék létszámadatai és termelési eredményei 2013-ben: 

 797  17.5 1,027  1.61  373.1  280.3  56.0  8.2  24.1  3.6  704  60.3  220

Anipharma-A Kft.
Buthi Ferenc
Dörögdi Mező Kft.
Eszterhai Csaba
Farkas Zoltán
Gonda Gyuláné
Gránásy Istvánné
Gyulavári Tamás
H.T. Juhászati Bt.
Ignácz Mihályné
Kapitány Gábor
Kiss Gyula
Kiss Róbert
Magyar Imre
Molnár József
Nagy Imre
Nagy István
Sebők Mihály
Varga Imre
Zudor Lajos

Tenyészetek

Gyula
Ganna
Taliándörögd
Bakonypölöske
Mindszent
Tarpa
Nagylók
Tarnaméra
Borsosberény
Pácin
Hajós
Szabadhídvég
Tákos
Szentes
Nyíregyháza
Döbrönte
Döbrönte
Törtel
Dunavecse
Hajdúszoboszló

Helység

1998
2002
1993
1994
2003
2009
1998
2012
1994
2003
2002
1991
2009
2002
2002
1998
1995
1991
2005
2004

belépés
éve

87
15
99
58
38
20
26
10
14
12
27
179
14
23
16
38
21
39
49
12

Nyitó

59
9

118
38
18
32
34
7

26
0

88
294

0
24
59
25
38
114
26
18

Záró

1.7
1.33
1.53
1.49
1.94
1.36
1.53
1.29
1.52
1.31
1.89
1.63
1.43
1.48
1.65
1.44
1.49
1.67
1.62
1.57

Szül.
típ.

360
330
335
359
389
365
389
356
301
458
399
382
381
451
376
357
346
377
447
325

bsgy

302
283
197
203
284
283
267
389
287
241

306
219
229
304
232
235
409
251
237

ÜSTV
(g)

 70.6
 51.9
 51.8
 49.8
 65.4
 51.0
 54.7
 69.4
 51.3
 58.8

 52.3
 49.3
 60.5
 55.1
 53.0
 52.3
 57.8
 70.8
 54.9

Éves
testsúly

 8.3
 8.5
 8.0
 7.1
 12.0
 8.0
 9.1

 9.5

 7.9

 9.7
 6.4
 6.7
 6.7
 8.9
 10.1

Fürt.
mag.
(cm)

28

21.7

25.3

24

23.4

Gyapjú
finomság

 3.8

 3.0

 3.7
 3.6
 3.6

 3.6

 2.5
 2.3
 4.5
 5.0

Nyíró-
súly
(kg)

59
8

39
37
15
16
22
2
2

11
35
191
12
19
46
25
42
73
36
14

"a" tkv
egyed

58.4
88.9
30

78.7
83.3
48.5
55

28.6
7.4

84.6
39.8
62.6
52.2
76

67.6
92.6
97.7
60.8
85.7
66.7

"a" tkv 
%

5
1
67
0
0
11
9
0
10
2
53
9
6
6
12
1
1
25
0
2

"b" tkv
egyed

 5.0
 11.1
 51.5
 0.0
 0.0

 33.3
 22.5
 0.0

 37.0
 15.4
 60.2
 3.0

 26.1
 24.0
 17.6
 3.7
 2.3

 20.8
 0.0
 9.5

"b" tkv
%

 német húsmerinó összesen


